CH \$115.00 5878

ETAS ID: TM689335

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medley Capital LLC		11/05/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Planogram Inc.		
Street Address:	3636 Executive Center Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 150		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78731		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5878855	STORIES EDIT
Registration Number:	5820691	PLANOLY
Registration Number:	5562361	STYLELINK.IT
Serial Number:	88728401	SIMPLIFYING SOCIAL MARKETING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura M. Franco, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Franco
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco/ mp
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Medley Capital LLC to Planogram Inc. trademark security interest release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0593

900657507

source=Medley Capital LLC to Planogram Inc. trademark security interest release#page2.tif source=Medley Capital LLC to Planogram Inc. trademark security interest release#page3.tif source=Medley Capital LLC to Planogram Inc. trademark security interest release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0594

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 5, 2021, by MEDLEY CAPITAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Medley"), in its capacity as collateral agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of PLANOGRAM INC. ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 2, 2020, by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor mortgaged and pledged to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor including the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses specifically listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses identified on Schedule A hereto, the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2020 at Reel 7121, Frame 0510; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release its lien on and security interest in and to the Released Trademarks and reassign and retransfer to the Grantor all of the Collateral Agent's rights, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, hereby agrees as follows:

1. Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and to (i) the Released Trademarks providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Released Trademark, and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof. If and to the extent that Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or under any of the foregoing, it hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the foregoing.

150622961v2 150943724v1

- 2. Nothing contained in this Release shall be construed as a termination, release, retransfer or reassignment of any security interest, if any, or any right, title and interest which the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral which has not been specifically identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto or any other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement or otherwise.
- 3. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereto.

150622961v2 150943724v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

MEDLEY CAPITAL LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, as Collateral Agent

---- DocuSigned by:

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

OWNER/APPLICANT	TRADEMARK NAME	RECISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	JURINDICTION
Planogram, lice.	Stories Edit	5878855	October 8, 2019	CEPTO
Planogram, Loc.	PLANOLY	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	Yuly 30, 2019	USP30
Fisnogram, Inc.	STYLELDOKIT	3362383	September 11, 2018	USPTO

Trademark Application

OWNER/APPLICANT	TRADEMARK NAME	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	JURISDICTION	
Florogram, Inc	SEMPLIFYERG SOCIAL	88725401	December 18, 2019	USPTO	
	Marketing				

150622961v2 150943724v1

RECORDED: 11/19/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0598